

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 389 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 341 of 2024**

M/s Curtain World

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

22.08.2025

On joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

List the matter on 06.10.2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba